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APPLICATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION NUMBER:
1388638 TMA772217

STATUS: REGISTERED
FILED: 2008-03-25
FORMALIZED: 2008-03-28
ADVERTISED: 2009-12-16
REGISTERED: 2010-07-16
REGISTRANT:

Master Gardeners Association of BC
13970 34th Avenue

Surrey

V4P 2A9

BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRADE-MARK (Word):
MGABC (in ZapfHumnst typeface)

TRADE-MARK DESCRIPTION:
MGABC which the font is ZapfHumnst. The trade-mark being applied for does not consist of the the

words ZapfHumnst typeface.

INDEX HEADINGS:
MGABC (IN ZAPFHUMNST TYPEFACE)

SERVICES:

(1) Providing education, instruction in the field of nardening, through the provision of clinics,
information sessions, and community gardening projects. Publishing literature, namely handouts,
information sheets in the field of gardening.

CLAIMS:
Used in CANADA since January 01, 2001.

Action Information

ACTION DATE BF COMMENTS
Filed 2008-03-25
Created 2008-03-26
Formalized 2008-03-28
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Search Recorded 2008-10-30

Examiner's First 2008-11-14 2009-03-14

Report

Default Notice Sent 2009-04-02 2009-06-02 Defaulting Action Date: 2008/11/14

Note to File 2009-04-16 Copy of Examiner's report sent to
Leslie Ingram, 1951 Rivergrove Place,
North Vancouver BC V7H 2L9. D
Mathurin

Correspondence 2009-05-25 2009-09-25

Created

Approval Notice 2009-10-19 2009-11-16

Sent

Approved 2009-12-10 APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1

Extracted for 2009-12-11 Vol.56 Issue 2877 2009/12/16

Advertisement

Advertised 2009-12-16 Vol.56 Issue 2877

Allowed 2010-04-01

Allowance Notice 2010-04-01 2010-10-01

Sent

Registered 2010-07-16
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APPLICATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION NUMBER:
1388639 TMA773021

STATUS: REGISTERED
FILED: _ 2008-03-25
FORMALIZED: 2008-03-28
ADVERTISED: 2009-12-16
REGISTERED: 2010-07-27
REGISTRANT:

Master Gardeners Association of BC
13970 34th Avenue

Surrey

V4P 2A9

BRITISH COLUMBIA

TRADE-MARK {Design):

MARK DESCRIPTIVE REFERENCE:
'Master Gardeners Association of BC' as arch over dogwood design

INDEX HEADINGS:
MASTER GARDENERS ASSOCIATION OF BC

VIENNA INFORMATION:
VIENNA INFORMATION
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Code Description
5.5.19 Other flowers, blossoms -- Notes: (a) Including flowers or blossoms of trees (cherry trees,
peach trees, apple trees) and of bushes. -- (b) Including flowers of protea and strelitzia.

5.5.21 One flower

27.1.1 Letters or numerals forming geometrical figures, written or typographical matter in

perspective

27.1.12 Letters or numerals forming a figure in the shape of an arc of a circle
5.5.55 Pacific dogwood (British Columbia)

SERVICES:

(1) Providing education, instruction in the field of gardening, through the provision of clinics,
information sessions, and community gardening projects. Publishing literature, namely handouts,
information sheets in the field of gardening.

CLAIMS:

Used in CANADA since January 01, 2001.

Action Information

ACTION
Filed
Created
Formalized

Search Recorded
Examiner's First

Report

Correspondence

Created

Approval Notice

Sent
Approved

Extracted for
Advertisement

Advertised
Allowed

Allowance Notice

Sent
Registered

DATE

2008-03-25
2008-03-26
2008-03-28
2009-02-05
2009-02-05

2009-05-25

2009-10-19

2009-12-10
2009-12-11

2009-12-16
2010-04-01
2010-04-01

2010-07-27
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BF

2009-06-05

2009-09-25

2009-11-16

2010-10-01

COMMENTS

APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1
Vol.56 Issue 2877 2009/12/16

Vol.56 Issue 2877
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