

Canadian Intellectual Property Office Office de la propriété intellectuelle du Canada Canadä

An Agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d'Industrie Canada

# **Canadian Intellectual Property Office**

# Canadian trade-mark data

# Third-Party Information Liability Disclaimer

Back to search

The database was last updated on: 2014-05-20

APPLICATION NUMBER:

**REGISTRATION NUMBER:** 

1388638

TMA772217

**STATUS:** 

REGISTERED 2008-03-25

FILED: FORMALIZED:

2008-03-28

ADVERTISED:

2009-12-16

REGISTERED:

2010-07-16

#### **REGISTRANT:**

Master Gardeners Association of BC 13970 34th Avenue Surrey V4P 2A9 BRITISH COLUMBIA

# TRADE-MARK (Word):

# MGABC (in ZapfHumnst typeface)

## TRADE-MARK DESCRIPTION:

MGABC which the font is ZapfHumnst. The trade-mark being applied for does not consist of the the words ZapfHumnst typeface.

#### **INDEX HEADINGS:**

MGABC (IN ZAPFHUMNST TYPEFACE)

#### SERVICES:

(1) Providing education, instruction in the field of pardening, through the provision of clinics, information sessions, and community gardening projects. Publishing literature, namely handouts, information sheets in the field of gardening.

#### **CLAIMS:**

Used in CANADA since January 01, 2001.

### **Action Information**

ACTION	DATE	BF	COMMENTS
Filed	2008-03-25		
Created	2008-03-26		
Formalized	2008-03-28		

Search Recorded	2008-10-30		
Examiner's First	2008-10-30	2009-03-14	
Report Default Notice Sent Note to File	2009-04-02 2009-04-16	2009-06-02	Defaulting Action Date: 2008/11/14 Copy of Examiner's report sent to Leslie Ingram, 1951 Rivergrove Place, North Vancouver BC V7H 2L9. D Mathurin
Correspondence Created	2009-05-25	2009-09-25	
Approval Notice Sent	2009-10-19	2009-11-16	
Approved	2009-12-10		APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1
Extracted for Advertisement	2009-12-11		Vol.56 Issue 2877 2009/12/16
Advertised	2009-12-16		Vol.56 Issue 2877
Allowed	2010-04-01		
Allowance Notice Sent	2010-04-01	2010-10-01	
Registered	2010-07-16		

Last updated: 2014-05-20



Canadian Intellectual Property Office

Office de la propriété intellectuelle du Canada Canadä<sup>\*</sup>

An Agency of Industry Canada

Un organisme d'Industrie Canada

# **Canadian Intellectual Property Office**

## Canadian trade-mark data

### Third-Party Information Liability Disclaimer

Back to search

The database was last updated on: 2014-05-20

**APPLICATION NUMBER:** 

**REGISTRATION NUMBER:** 

1388639

TMA773021

STATUS:

REGISTERED

FILED:

2008-03-25 2008-03-28

**FORMALIZED:** 

2009-12-16

ADVERTISED: **REGISTERED:** 

2010-07-27

**REGISTRANT:** Master Gardeners Association of BC 13970 34th Avenue Surrey

V4P 2A9

BRITISH COLUMBIA



#### MARK DESCRIPTIVE REFERENCE:

'Master Gardeners Association of BC' as arch over dogwood design

#### **INDEX HEADINGS:**

MASTER GARDENERS ASSOCIATION OF BC

# **VIENNA INFORMATION:**

VIENNA INFORMATION

#### Code Description

- 5.5.19 Other flowers, blossoms -- Notes: (a) Including flowers or blossoms of trees (cherry trees, peach trees, apple trees) and of bushes. -- (b) Including flowers of protea and strelitzia.
- 5.5.21 One flower
- 27.1.1 Letters or numerals forming geometrical figures, written or typographical matter in perspective
- 27.1.12 Letters or numerals forming a figure in the shape of an arc of a circle
- 5.5.55 Pacific dogwood (British Columbia)

#### **SERVICES:**

(1) Providing education, instruction in the field of gardening, through the provision of clinics, information sessions, and community gardening projects. Publishing literature, namely handouts, information sheets in the field of gardening.

#### **CLAIMS:**

Used in CANADA since January 01, 2001.

Action Information					
ACTION	DATE	BF	COMMENTS		
Filed	2008-03-25				
Created	2008-03-26				
Formalized	2008-03-28				
Search Recorded	2009-02-05				
Examiner's First	2009-02-05	2009-06-05			
Report					
Correspondence	2009-05-25	2009-09-25			
Created		**************************************			
Approval Notice	2009-10-19	2009-11-16			
Sent	5 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S				
Approved	2009-12-10		APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1		
Extracted for	2009-12-11		Vol.56 Issue 2877 2009/12/16		
Advertisement			PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OF THE PRODUCT O		
Advertised	2009-12-16		Vol.56 Issue 2877		
Allowed	2010-04-01				
Allowance Notice	2010-04-01	2010-10-01			
Sent					
Registered	2010-07-27				
	- 1				
Back to search	Back				

Last updated: 2014-05-20